The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 26 - 2012

A By-law to adopt the City of Kenora Accessibility Plan and Amended Terms of Reference

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora adopted the Comprehensive Accessibility Plan for the City by way of resolution in December, 2002; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and expedient to approve the Plan by by-law; and

Whereas at a Committee meeting held March 12, 2012 it was recommended the Terms of Reference for the Committee as included in the Plan be amended to include the appointment of two rather than one Member of Council;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **That** the Accessibility Plan dated 2003/2004 as attached hereto and forming part of this by-law be and is hereby adopted;
- 2. That the Terms of Reference included in the Plan are hereby amended to increase the Stakeholder Representation to 2 (two) City Councillors;
- 3. **That** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW read a FIRST & SECOND Time this 19 day of March 2012 BY-LAW read a THIRD & FINAL Time this 19 day of March 2012

David S	S. Canfield, Mayor
	o. cao.a,a, c.